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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 24- 9  .727
PETERSON, F. DEL NL 18- 8  .692
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 18- 9  .667
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 17- 9  .654
DOWNING, A. THE NL 17-10  .630
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 17-16  .515
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 15- 6  .714
WOOD, W. VIR NL 15-15  .500
4 players tied at 13

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
CUELLAR, M. THE NL  .727 33
HEDLUND, M. THE NL  .714 21
PETERSON, F. DEL NL  .692 26
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL  .667 27
SEAVER, T. VIR NL  .654 26
DOWNING, A. THE NL  .630 27
GENTRY, G. VIR NL  .611 18
WILSON, D. DEL NL  .591 22
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL  .542 24
2 players tied at  .520

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 2.01 277.0
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 2.05 245.1
DOWNING, A. THE NL 2.16 250.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 2.22 267.0
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 2.39 271.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 2.41 179.0
WILSON, D. DEL NL 2.43 233.1
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 2.63 209.0
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 2.64 238.1
MAY, R. CFP NL 2.68 228.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 35.2 277.0
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 30.1 245.1
DOWNING, A. THE NL 27.8 250.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 27.7 267.0
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 23.1 271.0
WILSON, D. DEL NL 18.9 233.1
PERRY, G. LAU NL 14.8 179.0
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 13.7 238.1
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 12.4 209.0
MAY, R. CFP NL 12.2 228.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 277.0 34
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 271.0 35
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 270.0 37
WOOD, W. VIR NL 267.0 37
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 260.0 37
DOWNING, A. THE NL 250.0 34
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 245.1 33
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 238.1 32
WILSON, D. DEL NL 233.1 33
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 231.2 34

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
SEAVER, T. VIR NL  .168 277.0
ALLEN, L. DEL NL  .172 72.1
DOWNING, A. THE NL  .189 250.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL  .193 267.0
WILSON, D. DEL NL  .196 233.1
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL  .197 245.1
HEDLUND, M. THE NL  .202 238.1
FINGERS, R. THE NL  .203 79.1
ABERNATHY, T. DEL NL  .207 62.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL  .207 179.0

The 12 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 37 270.0
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 37 260.0
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 35 271.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 35 265.1
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 34 277.0
DOWNING, A. THE NL 34 250.0
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 34 231.2
MAY, R. CFP NL 34 226.2
4 players tied at 33

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 28 34
DOWNING, A. THE NL 27 34
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 25 33
WOOD, W. VIR NL 25 35
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 25 37
WILSON, D. DEL NL 24 33
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 24 34
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 24 37
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 22 32
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 22 35

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 17 35
WOOD, W. VIR NL 15 35
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 14 34
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 12 37
DOWNING, A. THE NL 11 34
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 10 33
PERRY, G. LAU NL 8 25
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 8 26
JOHNSON, B. HLW NL 7 20
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 7 37

The 14 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
DOWNING, A. THE NL 8 34
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 5 33
MAY, R. CFP NL 5 34
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 5 37
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 4 26
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 4 35
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 4 37
7 players tied at 3
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The 17 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 4 26
PETERSON, F. DEL NL 4 33
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 3 23
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 3 35
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL 2 28
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 2 32
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 2 33
WILSON, D. DEL NL 2 33
9 players tied at 1

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 16 177.1
PAUL, M. LAUF MWWF 12 65.1
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 11 260.0
KAAT, J. CFP NL 9 208.2
REED, R. LAU NL 7 154.2
HALL, T. RLR AL 6 6.2
ZACHARY, C. LAU NL 6 79.1
BLASS, S. VIR NL 5 111.2
MCDOWELL, S. DELF MWWF 5 143.0
GRIMSLEY, R. LAU NL 5 149.2

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MAY, R. CFP NL 2.2 226.2
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 2.3 176.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 2.8 176.1
WOOD, W. VIR NL 2.9 265.1
NOLAN, G. THE NL 2.9 226.1
KAAT, J. CFP NL 3.0 207.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 3.1 179.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 3.3 270.0
DOWNING, A. THE NL 3.4 250.0
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 3.5 231.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
PETERSON, F. DEL NL 4.9 228.1
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 4.6 165.0
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL 4.2 184.0
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 4.1 245.1
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 4.0 208.0
WILSON, D. DEL NL 4.0 233.1
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 4.0 277.0
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 4.0 271.0
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 3.9 238.1
PARSONS, B. CFP NL 3.8 203.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 279 277.0
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 175 260.0
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 173 245.1
WOOD, W. VIR NL 171 267.0
WILSON, D. DEL NL 163 233.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 148 270.0
MAY, R. CFP NL 137 228.1
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 132 166.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 129 176.1
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 126 231.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 9.1 277.0
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 7.2 165.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.6 176.1
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 6.3 245.1
WILSON, D. DEL NL 6.3 233.1
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 6.1 260.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 5.8 265.1
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 5.6 176.1
PERRY, G. LAU NL 5.5 179.0
MAY, R. CFP NL 5.4 226.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 8.3 277.0
DOWNING, A. THE NL 8.8 250.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 8.9 265.1
WILSON, D. DEL NL 9.2 233.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 9.4 271.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 9.6 179.0
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 9.6 208.0
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 9.9 245.1
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 10.1 231.2
NOLAN, G. THE NL 10.3 226.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 14.8 176.1
PARSONS, B. CFP NL 11.8 203.0
MAY, R. CFP NL 11.2 226.2
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 11.1 165.0
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL 11.1 184.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 10.9 270.0
PETERSON, F. DEL NL 10.8 228.1
KAAT, J. CFP NL 10.8 207.2
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 10.8 260.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 10.5 176.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 5.3 277.0
DOWNING, A. THE NL 6.0 250.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 6.1 265.1
WILSON, D. DEL NL 6.2 233.1
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 6.3 245.1
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 6.4 238.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 6.7 271.0
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 6.9 231.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 6.9 179.0
MAY, R. CFP NL 7.0 226.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 10.5 176.1
PETERSON, F. DEL NL 8.2 228.1
KAAT, J. CFP NL 8.2 207.2
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL 7.9 184.0
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 7.8 165.0
NOLAN, G. THE NL 7.8 226.1
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 7.8 260.0
PARSONS, B. CFP NL 7.7 203.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 7.3 270.0
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 7.3 208.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL 2.2 208.0
NOLAN, G. THE NL 2.5 226.1
KAAT, J. CFP NL 2.6 207.2
PETERSON, F. DEL NL 2.6 228.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 2.7 271.0
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 2.7 260.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 2.8 179.0
DOWNING, A. THE NL 2.8 250.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL 2.9 265.1
SEAVER, T. VIR NL 2.9 277.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 4.3 176.1
MAY, R. CFP NL 4.0 226.2
PARSONS, B. CFP NL 3.9 203.0
HEDLUND, M. THE NL 3.9 238.1
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL 3.8 245.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 3.6 270.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 3.4 176.1
GENTRY, G. VIR NL 3.3 165.0
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL 3.1 184.0
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL 3.0 231.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
STOTTLEMYRE, M. VIR NL  .35 208.0
COLEMAN, J. DEL NL  .37 245.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL  .43 271.0
WILSON, D. DEL NL  .46 233.1
PERRY, G. LAU NL  .50 179.0
DOWNING, A. THE NL  .50 250.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL  .53 270.0
LOCKWOOD, S. HLW NL  .58 231.2
MAY, R. CFP NL  .60 226.2
NOLAN, G. THE NL  .60 226.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LONBORG, J. LAU NL 1.12 176.1
PATTIN, M. HLW NL 1.00 260.0
KRAUSSE, L. CFP NL  .98 184.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL  .87 176.1
GENTRY, G. VIR NL  .76 165.0
PARSONS, B. CFP NL  .75 203.0
WOOD, W. VIR NL  .75 265.1
KAAT, J. CFP NL  .74 207.2
HEDLUND, M. THE NL  .72 238.1
SEAVER, T. VIR NL  .71 277.0


